# H \$40.00 87567(

ETAS ID: TM514968

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cann-Care Company		03/18/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jemie B.V.
Street Address:	Beneluxweg 37
City:	Oosterhout
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4904 SJ
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87567614	CANN-CARE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-554-8000

**Email:** jmk@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan S. Jennings

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2926-0040

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jonathan S. Jennings

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Koransky
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Koransky/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0865 source=CANN-CARE assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0866

#### ANNEX A

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the date last executed by and between Cann-Care Company, a California corporation located at 417 Mace Boulevard, J236, Davis, California 95618, United States ("Cann-Care"), and Jemic B.V., a Netherlands limited liability company with its principal place of business at Beneluxweg 37, 4904SJ Oosterhout, The Netherlands ("Jemic").

WHEREAS, Cann-Care owns the trademark CANN-CARE, as shown in U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 87/567,614 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Cann-Care wishes to assign the Mark to Jemie.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Cann-Care and Jemic agree as follows:

Cann-Care hereby transfers and assigns all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to Jemie. Such assignment does not include any liens, damages, judgments, or any other liabilities relating or connected to the Mark incurred by Cann-Care prior to the effective date of this Trademark Assignment.

Jemic hereby accepts the assignment of the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Cann-Care agrees, at Jemie's expense, to provide Jemie with assistance as reasonably required to vest or perfect Jemie's exclusive ownership of the Mark, and to cooperate with Jemie and to do all acts reasonably requested by Jemie to evidence, establish, procure, record, apply for, register, and protect Jemie's ownership interests therein within such time period(s) as is reasonably required to enable Jemie to timely preserve its rights in the Mark.

Cann-Care agrees not to challenge Jemie's ownership of the Mark.

CANN-CARE COMPANY	JEMIE B.V.
By: James Namnath Printed Name: James Namnath	Printed Name: S. E. V. V. Col-
Title: CEO	Title: C.C.C.
Date:	Date: 13 2 2 2 2 1 6

-5-